Argentina hyperinflation20 (31) (29) (22) 30 (132) (82) (173)
Bid-offer adjustment in GBM 35 249 (310) 15 (23) (26) (11)
WPB disposal gains in Latin America — — — — — — 133
CMB disposal gains in Latin America — — — — — — 24
GBM provision release in Equities — — — — — — 106
Total 158 550 (1,215) 390 (494) (505) (38)

Argentina hyperinflation20 impact included in adjusted
results, $m 3Q20 2Q20 1Q20 4Q19 3Q19 9M20 9M19

Net interest income (1) (7) (3) 33 (61) (11) (45)
Other income (30) (22) (19) (3) (71) (71) (128)

Total revenue (31) (29) (22) 30 (132) (82) (173)
ECL (2) 2 2 (10) 12 2 10
Costs 1 5 2 (26) 53 8 34
PBT (32) (22) (18) (6) (67) (72) (129)

Appendix3Q20 resultsStrategy

23

Certain volatile items analysis

WPB: Insurance manufacturing market impacts
revenue, $m

(190)

205

(656)

240

67

2Q201Q203Q19 4Q19 3Q20

GBM: Credit and funding valuation adjustments
revenue and bid-offer adjustment, $m

Corporate Centre: Valuation differences on long-
term debt and associated swaps, $m

76

(73)

259

(64)
(32)

1Q203Q19 4Q19 3Q202Q20

Sensitivity of HSBC’s insurance manufacturing
subsidiaries to market risk factors21

Effect on profit
after tax, $m

Effect on total
equity, $m

+100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves (119) (230)

-100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves 11 127

10% increase in equity prices 301 301

10% decrease in equity prices (306) (306)

10% increase in $ exchange rate compared with all currencies 90 90

10% decrease in $ exchange rate compared with all currencies (90) (90)

Stock market indices performance22

215

(704)
3Q19 4Q19 3Q20

(207)

1Q20 2Q20

360

126

MSCI World Hang Seng Source: Bloomberg

3Q19

0%
9%

4Q19

8%
8%

1Q20

21%
16%

3Q20

8%
4%

01/19

120

10/1907/1910/18 10/2004/19 01/20 04/20 07/20
0

100

80

2Q20

19%
3%

Appendix3Q20 resultsStrategy

24

Global business management view of adjusted revenue

WPB, $m 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 ∆3Q19

Retail Banking 3,990 3,956 3,820 3,133 2,999 (25)%
Net Interest Income 3,585 3,546 3,475 2,882 2,686 (25)%

Non-interest income 405 410 345 251 313 (23)%

Wealth Management 1,983 2,126 1,425 2,214 2,160 9%